

3/F WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG DX-009100 CENTRAL 1

香港中環德輔道中71號永安集團大廈 3字樓

TELEPHONE (電話) : (852 FACSIMILE (傳真) : (852 E-MAIL (電子郵件) : sg@ HOMEPAGE (網頁) : http

: (852) 2846 0500 : (852) 2845 0387 : sg@hklawsoc.org.hk : http://www.hklawsoc.org.hk

12 December 2024

## **RUNNING TEAM**

Run with Your Heart 2025 Recruitment of Runners for Charity Relay Saturday, 25 January 2025 (Repeat Circular)



- 1. The Law Society Running Team is recruiting members to participate in the Charity Relay at Run with Your Heart 2025, which will be held on Saturday, 25 January 2025.
- 2. Event details are as follows:

Event organiser: Elite Athlete Charitable Trust

Date: Saturday, 25 January 2025

Relay time: 11:00 am – 12:00 nn

Venue: West Kowloon Cultural District

Category: Charity Open Category
Team size: 4 - 8 team members

**Relay format:** Approximately 600 metres per lap

**Fee:** Registration fee of \$150 per person will be subsidised by the

Law Society for members who are selected to join the event as

part of the Law Society charity relay team.

Remarks:

- (a) Only those participants selected by the Running Team will be entitled to any subsidy after successful completion of the race. Participants who do not show up at the event without a legitimate reason will NOT be entitled to any subsidy.
- (b) Participants are required to join the Recreation and Sports Programme 2024 / 2025 and the Law Society Running Team. If you have not joined the Programme yet, please sign up according to the enrolment and payment instructions.
- 3. As places are limited, enrolment would be processed on a first-come, first-served basis, with priority given to members with shorter submitted estimated finish times or personal best times.
- 4. For those members who are interested to join the Law Society Running Team in this race, please register via the <u>online form</u> and complete payment by <u>TODAY, 12 December 2024</u>. For details, please refer to the <u>online form</u>.

## 5. Personal Information Collection Statement

The personal data collected in the process of registration (the "data") will be used by the Law Society (the "Organiser") for registration of Run with Your Heart 2025, making logistical arrangements, and other related purposes. The data may be provided to such persons within the Law Society whose proper business is to process your registration of the event, and may also be provided to other persons who may facilitate the Organiser to carry out the purposes mentioned above. Any data that is provided to anyone outside of the Organiser will be restricted to what is necessary to achieve any intended purposes. You have the right to request access to and correction of the data. Any such request should be addressed to the Secretary General, The Law Society of Hong Kong, 3/F, Wing On House, 71 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong. The Privacy Policy Statement of the Law Society is available on its website at www.hklawsoc.org.hk.

## 6. Statement on Use of Event Photos and/or Videos

The event may be photographed, videotaped and/or screen captured for the Law Society's record and/ or and future promotions. By participating in the event, participants consent to be photographed, videotaped and/or screen captured, and give permission to the Law Society to use their image(s) for internal records, educational and marketing purposes, and in promotional materials including but not limited to the Law Society's website, Law Society's weekly Circulars, Publications and social media platforms e.g. the Law Society mobile App, event-related Facebook and Instagram, etc.. In the case where your minor child(ren) take(s) part in the event, you give permission to the Law Society to use your child/children's images for the aforesaid purposes.

- 7. For enquiries related to the event, please contact the Running Team with details below:
  - Mr Sonny Lam, Running Team Captain: 6218 2212 or <a href="mailto:cslsonny@yahoo.com">cslsonny@yahoo.com</a>; or
  - Ms Catherine Lau, Running Team Convenor: 6107 0230 or catherinelsf@gmail.com; or
  - Mr Danis Wong, Running Team Convenor: 9088 2813 or wongsorlam@gmail.com
- 8. The event organiser reserves the right to close registration once registration is full without prior notice.